
King County Superior Court

Date From: 2/18/2026 -  Date To: 2/18/2026 Report Date:  02-17-2026

Motion Calendar

Event Date:  02/18/2026 Location:  KNT
No Time Trial Date Exp Case # Def Name UCN Ord Event 

Sub
Othe
r

CS Int Sch Primary Chg DPA Defense Atty Arr. Date Notes

1 8:30AM 02/18/2026 25-1-07748-5 CAREY, 
THOMAS H.

UCN:
11990846
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

REKART, EMMA 09/04/202
5

Transport 
on 02/18

2 8:30AM 12/24/2025 25-1-07153-3 CRAMER, TYLER 
R.

UCN:
10658913
CCN:
1982389

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN ANIMAL 
CRUELTY IN 
FIRST DEGREE

HERSCHKOWITZ
, STEPHEN A.

MANIGBAS, 
GLORIOSO

07/23/202
5

No 
transport 
request 
for 02/18

3 8:30AM 04/15/2026 23-1-03893-9 DRAMMEH, 
ALHUSAINE

UCN:
11980569
CCN:

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

HERSCHKOWITZ
, STEPHEN A.

EXE, KIMBERLY 11/13/202
3

Transport 
on 02/18

4 8:30AM 04/15/2026 23-1-07378-5 DRAMMEH, 
ALHUSAINE

UCN:
11980569
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN MURDER-1 IN 
COURSE OF 
OTHER CRIME

BURNS, 
AUBONY G.

EXE, KIMBERLY

DAVENPORT, 
GEORGE I.

11/27/202
3

Transport 
on 02/18

23-1-07377-7* MONTEJANO, 
JONATHAN

5 8:30AM 26-1-03179-3 DUBRAY, 
CHANCERY

UCN:
11981819
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C 
FELONY

CYPHERS, 
SAMUEL

02/04/202
6

Transport 
on 02/18

6 8:30AM 04/06/2026 05/05/2026 25-1-03361-5 KRATOCHVIL, 
STEVEN E.

UCN:
10036357
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy

IN BURGLARY 
2ND DEGREE

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA M.

08/28/202
5

OH  : 02/25/2026
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7 8:30AM 25-1-09624-2 LUTGEN, JOHN 
P.

UCN:
11977422
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN ASSAULT-3 
HEALTH CARE 
WORKER

BEHAR, 
BRIANNA M.

12/15/202
5

To 
transport 
request 
for 02/18

8 8:30AM 03/23/2026 04/22/2026 25-1-07639-0 MOHAMED, 
ABDIRAHMAN 
M.

UCN:
10645523
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy

IN Som
ali

SCH ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

FERNANDEZ, 
ALEXANDRA M.

10/20/202
5

OH  : 02/23/2026

9 8:30AM 26-1-00113-4 OMAR, KAIMEI 
S.

UCN:
10611824
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN BURGLARY 
2ND DEGREE

SCHUMACHER, 
REBECCA B.

01/27/202
6

Transport 
on 2/18

10 8:30AM 09/10/2025 24-1-03390-1 RIALS, 
MAURICE A.

UCN:
10559424
CCN:
1887303

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATE
D

PHILLIPS, 
JENNIFER L.

SPENCER, ERICK 10/30/202
4

Via video 
02/18

11 8:30AM 05/06/2026 23-1-03307-4 ROBERTS, 
DEJUAN

UCN:
10499562
CCN:
1826639

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

ZERBY, JACOB 
D.
BYRNE, COLIN 
L.

11/08/202
3

Transport 
on 02/18

12 8:30AM 11/10/2025 21-1-01790-1 SATTERWHITE, 
CLIFFARD O.

UCN:
10631163
CCN:
1963640

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN MALICIOUS 
HARASSMENT- 
THREAT TO 
PERSON/GROU
P

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

VAZQUEZ-
DAVIS, 
MONIQUE S.

02/13/202
3

No 
transport 
2/18 WSH
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13 8:30AM 11/10/2025 24-1-03112-6 SATTERWHITE, 
CLIFFARD O.

UCN:
10631163
CCN:
1963640

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN ATTEMPT TO 
ELUDE POLICE 
VEHICLE

DEGEN, ALICE VAZQUEZ-
DAVIS, 
MONIQUE S.

05/23/202
4

No 
transport 
2/18 WSH

14 8:30AM 25-1-08153-9 SAVITSKY, PAUL 
G.

UCN:
10591796
CCN:

Compete
ncy 
Return

IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C 
FELONY

SCHUMACHER, 
REBECCA B.

12/11/202
5

No 
transport 
request 
for 02/18

15 8:30AM 10/03/2025 24-1-03538-5 SCOTT, JEFFERY UCN:
11984415
CCN:

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN MURDER-2 NO 
PREMED/DEAT
H OF ANTHR

CARLSTROM, 
TERENCE R.

PARROTTA, 
SANDRO
KOENIG, JAMES 
E.

08/21/202
4

ZOOM on 
02/18 & 
motion to 
discharge 
counsel

16 8:30AM 02/23/2026 25-1-06995-4 WILLIAMS, 
BRENT K.

UCN:
10377372
CCN:
1701843

Yes Compete
ncy 
Return

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

MARTIN, 
COURTNEY L.

12/23/202
5

Transport 
on 2/18

3


